
FINAL 
                                                                    April 27, 2011 

Prairie Rose School Division 
2011 – 2012 

COMMUNITY SCHOOLS CALENDAR  
Tuesday, September 6, 2011 *In-service – school based 
Wednesday, September 7 First Day of Classes for students 
Friday, September 30 *Divisional In-service 
Monday, October 10 *Thanksgiving 
Friday, October 21 *S.A.G. (Teacher In-services)  
Friday, November 11 *Remembrance Day 
Monday, November 14 *Administration Day  
Thursday, November 24 (evening) & Fri, Nov 25  *Student -Parent-Teacher Conferences K-12  
Thursday, December 22 Last day of classes in the fall term 
Friday, December 23  to Friday, January 6, 2012 Christmas break 
Monday, January 9, 2012 First day of classes in spring term 
Friday, February 3, 2012 *Administration Day 9-12 / In-service K-8 
Monday, February 6 First day of 2nd semester  
Monday, February 20 *Louis Riel Day 
Friday, March 9 *Administration Day K-8 / In-service 9-12 
Thursday, March 22nd (eve.) & Fri., March 23rd * Student -Parent-Teacher Conferences K-12 
Monday, March 26 – Friday, March 30 *Mid-term Break 
Friday, April 6 *Good Friday 
Friday, April 20 *Divisional Spring In-service Day 
Monday, May 21 *Victoria Day 
Monday, June 18 *Administration Day  
Friday, June 22  Adult Education Centre Graduation  
Friday, June 22  St. Paul’s Collegiate Graduation 
Friday June 22 and Saturday June 23 St. Laurent School Graduation 
Monday, June 25 Elm Creek School Graduation  
Tuesday, June 26 Carman Collegiate Graduation 

  Wednesday, June 27 Miami School Graduation  
Friday, June 29, 2012 Last day of school 

• indicates that there will not be any classes held in schools  

Early Dismissals New Teacher Orientation 
1. Wednesday, September 14 
2. Wednesday October 26 
3. Wednesday December 7 
4. Wednesday January 11 

5.   Wednesday February 15 
6.   Wednesday March 14 
7.   Wednesday April 18 
8.   Wednesday May 9 

TBD 

 
 Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June Total 
Instructional days 17 19 19 16 17 19 15 19 22 20 183 
Prof. Dev. 2 1    (K-8)   1   (9-12)   1  1   5 
Admin   2   (9-12) 1 (K-8)    2 

  (9-12)  1 
  1 5 

Total 19 20 21 16 17 20 17 20 22 21 193 

 


